
Optibet Hokeja Līga

Game summary
Date: 01.12.2022 Location: Vilniaus pramogų arenaStart time: 19:30 End time: 21:49 Spec.: 853 Game No.: 84

7BET-HOCKEY PUNKS AS Dinamo Rīga5 : 6
(2:2, 0:3, 3:1)

Referees Linespersons
JAKŠYS Benas, JAKOVĻEVS Andrejs SIDOROV Artiom, RUDZĪTIS Ritvars Roberts

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 2 : 2 20 : 18 20 : 22 6 : 2 0:00 : 3:09 0 : 1 0 : 0
2nd period 0 : 3 0 : 7 7 : 0 4 : 4 2:12 : 3:04 0 : 1 0 : 0
3rd period 3 : 1 9 : 8 11 : 10 4 : 2 2:37 : 3:17 1 : 0 0 : 0

Total 5 : 6 29 : 33 38 : 32 14 : 8 4:49 : 9:30 1 : 2 0 : 0

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  PUN  28 PAVLIUKOV Artur Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  DRG  30 ZAKREVSKIS Kārlis Goalkeeper in
Pen. 00:39 02:01 PUN  15 KUDREVIČIUS Laisvydas High sticking
Pen. 01:48 03:48 PUN  7 TUCHTO Jan Hooking

Goal 02:01 0:1 DRG PP2 89 MATONAK Dominik JANSONS Didzis #73, MEŽARAUPS
Sandis #55

Pen. 09:40 11:40 PUN  5 FEDEROVIČIUS Justas Roughing
Pen. 09:40 11:40 DRG  20 ZELTS Kristiāns Roughing
Goal 14:50 0:2 DRG EQ 92 CIPRUSS Renārs  
Goal 16:20 1:2 PUN EQ 71 KUMELIAUSKAS Tadas ČETVERTAK Ilja #29
Goal 19:53 2:2 PUN EQ 16 BALTRUKONIS Mauras TIĻĻA Toms #9

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Goal 22:00 2:3 DRG EQ 12 ZIEMIŅŠ Juris EZĪTIS Emīls #90, GREKOVS Iļja #96
Pen. 24:25 26:23 PUN  77 ZEYNALOV Kajus Holding an opponents stick

Goal 26:23 2:4 DRG PP1 12 ZIEMIŅŠ Juris DEMITERS Reinis #8, BRAHMANIS Edijs
#71

Goal 31:03 2:5 DRG EQ 55 MEŽARAUPS Sandis JANSONS Didzis #73, BRAHMANIS Edijs
#71

Pen. 32:45 34:45 DRG  55 MEŽARAUPS Sandis Interference
Pen. 33:51 35:51 PUN  31 MUKOVOZ Dino Cross-checking
Pen. 38:54 40:54 DRG  88 VLADSON Nathan High sticking

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Pen. 41:32 43:15 DRG  73 JANSONS Didzis Hooking

Goal 43:15 3:5 PUN PP1 71 KUMELIAUSKAS Tadas TIĻĻA Toms #9, FEDEROVIČIUS Karolis
#27

Goal 44:55 3:6 DRG EQ 92 CIPRUSS Renārs KOZLOVS Aleksejs #91
Goal 45:15 4:6 PUN EQ 71 KUMELIAUSKAS Tadas KUDREVIČIUS Laisvydas #15
Pen. 53:08 55:08 PUN  71 KUMELIAUSKAS Tadas Tripping

Goal 57:17 5:6 PUN EQ 71 KUMELIAUSKAS Tadas JANUŠONIS Domas #62, ČETVERTAK Ilja
#29

30 sec. 57:17  PUN     
Pen. 58:43 60:00 PUN  71 KUMELIAUSKAS Tadas Boarding
30 sec. 58:43  DRG     

Goalkeeper out
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GK 60:00  PUN  28 PAVLIUKOV Artur
GK 60:00  DRG  30 ZAKREVSKIS Kārlis Goalkeeper out

Goalkeeper records
7BET-HOCKEY PUNKS
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

28 PAVLIUKOV Artur 32 26 81.25 60:00
90 PISARENKO Sergei 0 0 0.00 0:00

AS Dinamo Rīga
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

30 ZAKREVSKIS Kārlis 38 33 86.84 60:00
79 PILSĒTNIEKS Ralfs 0 0 0.00 0:00

Team statistics

7BET-HOCKEY PUNKS (PUN) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

2 F KUZMENKO Artem 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 1 3

5 F FEDEROVIČIUS Justas 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 0 1

7 D TUCHTO Jan 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

9 F TIĻĻA Toms 0 2 2 0 5 15 -10 25.00 2 1 1 4

15 F KUDREVIČIUS Laisvydas 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 1 3

16 F BALTRUKONIS Mauras 1 0 1 0 0 1 -1 0.00 1 0 0 1

18 F RANKAUSKAS Marius 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

25 D ALIUKONIS Rolandas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 1 2

27 F FEDEROVIČIUS Karolis 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 1 2

29 F ČETVERTAK Ilja 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 2 1 1 4

31 F MUKOVOZ Dino 0 0 0 2 3 5 -2 37.50 0 0 0 0

44 D BRIEDYS Mikas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

62 D JANUŠONIS Domas 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

71 F KUMELIAUSKAS Tadas 4 0 4 4 17 10 +7 62.96 7 0 4 11

77 D ZEYNALOV Kajus 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

89 D MATEIKO Jegors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 2 2 0 4

94 D BACEVIČIUS Rokas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 1 2

97 F MILIŪNAS Martynas 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 50.00 0 1 0 1

99 F STRUK Kirill 0 0 0 0 0 2 -2 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 5 7 12 14 27 35 -8 43.55 20 7 11 38

Head coach: 

AS Dinamo Rīga (DRG) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

5 D VIRSNĪTIS Reinis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

8 D DEMITERS Reinis 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 3 0 0 3

12 F ZIEMIŅŠ Juris 2 0 2 0 0 1 -1 0.00 1 0 1 2

14 F PRIEDE Ņikita 0 0 0 0 6 5 +1 54.55 0 0 0 0

20 F ZELTS Kristiāns 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 1 2

55 F MEŽARAUPS Sandis 1 1 2 2 14 11 +3 56.00 3 0 1 4

71 F BRAHMANIS Edijs 0 2 2 0 1 2 -1 33.33 1 0 0 1

73 D JANSONS Didzis 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0.00 5 0 3 8

78 F NOVICKIS Ēriks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

88 D VLADSON Nathan 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

89 F MATONAK Dominik 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 0 1

90 F EZĪTIS Emīls 0 1 1 0 14 8 +6 63.64 1 0 0 1

91 F KOZLOVS Aleksejs 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

92 F CIPRUSS Renārs 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 3 0 2 5

96 D GREKOVS Iļja 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 3 0 2 5
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Total 6 9 15 8 35 27 +8 56.45 22 0 10 32

Head coach: 

Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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